www.ecourtsin

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 7114/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-08-2023 in WB No. 16373/2016 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

ALIYAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM DULAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.46714/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.46719/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 27-02-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anukul Raj, Adv.

Mr. Rituvendra Singh, Adv. Mr. Ashish Choudhury, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)