SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5318/2024

ALIYAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM DULAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 273559/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

Date: 21-04-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rituvendra Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Choudhury, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gourave Kumar Agarwal, AOR

Mr. Ajit Kumar Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted further two weeks time to cure the defects as pointed out by the Registry.

2. List the matter after two weeks.

(KANCHAN CHOUHAN)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VINOD KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)